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PRODUCT	
  SPECIFICATION	
  
	
  

Product:	
  	
  	
   	
   Pentaerythritol	
  (Monopentaerythritol)	
  
CAS	
  No:	
  	
  	
   	
   115-­‐77-­‐5	
  
Synonyms:	
   	
   Monopentaerythritol,	
  mono-­‐penta,	
  penta-­‐tech	
  
	
  

Item	
   Penta	
  99%	
   Penta	
  98%	
   Penta	
  95%	
   Penta	
  90%	
  

Mono-­‐pe,	
  wt%	
   ≥99.0	
   ≥98.0	
   ≥95.0	
   ≥90.0	
  

Moisture,	
  wt.	
  %	
   ≤0.2	
   ≤0.2	
   ≤0.5	
   ≤0.5	
  

Ash,	
  wt.	
  %	
   ≤0.05	
   ≤0.05	
   ≤0.1	
   ≤0.1	
  

Hydroxyl	
  content,	
  wt.	
  %	
   ≥49.5	
   ≥49.0	
   ≥47.5	
   ≥47	
  

Color,	
  Gardner	
   ≤1	
   ≤1	
   ≤2	
   ≤2	
  

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

 


